FORM PTO-1595 REC	08-07-200		P SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissi			attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	10351805	7	address of receiving party(ies):				
Klaus Edelmann (4/29/2008) Jens Bold (4/10/2008) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?() Yes (X) No	Name: Internal <i>i</i>	AIRBUS Deutschland GmbH Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:) Merger	Street A	ddress: Kreetslag 10 D-21129 Hamburg, Germany				
() Security Agreement (() Other) Change of Name	City:	State: ZIP:				
		Additional	I name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No				
Execution Date: April 29 and 10, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	<u> </u>		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
If this document is being filed together wit		execution da	te of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
11/921,606		hado () Ya	- (W) N-				
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers attack		umber of applications and patents involved: (1)				
concerning document should be mailed:	spondonoo						
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, L	td.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:		(X) E	nclosed				
			uthorized to be charged to deposit account only in the er payment is not enclosed.				
Street Address: 300 South Wacker D	Drive Suite 2500	8. Deposit	account number:				
5.557, tadioss. Ob obalii i idolloi B		07-2069					
City: Çhicago State: IL	ZIP: 60606	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ()	Yes ≰) No						
			_				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th the original document.	DO NOT USE		E 98/86/2988 MJAMA1 88888848 11921686 rrect និស់ជាមិនិដែនched copy is a true copyជាស្រែប ប្រ				
Roger D. Greer	- four l	gri	July 29, 2008				
Name of Person Signing Total number	Signater of pages including cover s		Date ents, and document: (3)				
4404.79437			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Mail docum	ents to be recorded with	required cov	er sheet information to:				
	nents to be recorded with missioner of Patents & To						

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

,		•					•		
FOR VALUE RE		, the receipt of whic	ch is here	by acknowl	edged, the f	ollowing in	ventor or ir	nventors (h	ereinafter
Name:	KLAUS	EDELMANN		JENS BOL	D				
Address:		dtstr. 125-129		Mauritiusw					
	D-2820	Bremen, Germany	у .	D-50676 K	öln, Germa	ny	,		
hereby assigns, t	ransfers a	nd sets over to:							•
Name:	AIRBU:	S Deutschland Gml	bН		•				
Address:	Kreetsla	g 10							
	D-21129	Hamburg, Germa	iny					•	
(hereinafter calle	ed "ASSIC	NEE"), the entire	worldwie	de right, titl	e and intere	st in and to	the invent	ion know	n as:
•		NFORCEMENT VATE FOR MAN						ſ	
for which a Unite	ed States	Patent Application	was exec	cuted on eve	n date here	with or, if	not so exec	uted, was	:
	(a)	executed on		, o	r				
	(b)	filed on 12/4/2	2007	<u>.</u> :					
•	(-)	filed on 12/4/2 Serial No. 11/_9	921,60)6;					
and all rights and past infringemen		s under any Letters	Patent w	hich may be	granted the	ereon, inclu	ding all rig	hts, if any,	to sue for
papers to be used ASSIGNEE may legal proceeding cooperate with A	d in conne deem nec s relating SSIGNE	OR agrees without ction with this app essary or expedient to this application in every way possimmative acts which	olication (t, (ii) all p n or any sible in ob	and any add papers in co additional, ptaining evice	itional, con nnection wi continuing, lence and go	tinuing, or th any inter or division oing forwan	divisional ference or nal applica d in any su	applicatio other legal tion there ch proceed	ns, as the l or quasi- of; (b) to lings; and
States to issue an	y and all I	hereby authorizes a Letters Patent that m reof to the ASSIGN	nay be gra	anted upon	ıny patent a	pplication o			
		hereby covenants a f any encumbrance							
authority and po	wer to in	hereby grants to the sert on this instrument the United States I	nent any	further ide	ntification v	vhich may	be necessa	ary or desi	irable for
Date 04/28/	12008	Signature of inventor	Kl	OUIS	Edle	lman	h	-	
Date	•. •.	Signature of inventor					·		

P:\DOCS\4404\79437\C77759.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021360 FRAME: 0386

Eingegangen Reinhard • Skuhra • Weise			
1 0. April 2008			
Friet	Erl.		

Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIONOR")

Name: Addross KLAUS EDELMANN

Humboldtstr. 125-129

D-28203 Bremen, Germany

JENS BOLD

Mauritluswall 35-39

D-50676 Köln, Germany

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

AIRBUS Deutschland GmbH

Address:

Kreetslag 10

D-21129 Hamburg, Germany

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

REINFORCEMENT BEAM AS WELL AS METHOD AND FIBER LAMINATE FOR MANUFACTURING THE REINFORCEMENT BEAM

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

- (a) executed on _
- filed on $\frac{12/4/2007}{2007}$ Serial No. $\frac{11/921,606}{200}$ **(b)**

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEB in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (e) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIONBE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREBR, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date Signature of invento

P:\DQC\$\4404\79437\C77759.DQC

RECORDED: 08/01/2008 REEL: 021360 FRAME: 0387

PATENT